
Northfield Park - 2024 Conditioned Mini Series
No Pre-Nomination Necessary - Just Enter On The Scheduled Date Of The Draw

All Series conducted under the rules and regulations of the Ohio State Racing 
Commission, the United States Trotting Association and Northfield Park. Post 
positions in all legs drawn by lot. At the time of declaration, with the exception 
of championship legs or consolations, a horse must meet current qualifying 
standards at Northfield Park (official track variances allowed).  Declarations close in 
accordance with the current draw schedule at Northfield Park.  Northfield requires 
seven separate betting interests in any event or it may be canceled.  In the event 
more than eleven enter any preliminary leg, the race will  be split into divisions 
(maximum of ten horses per race if two or more divisions, at disrection of Director of 
Racing).  Northfield reserves the right to reject any entry, declare off the event if 
sufficient nominations are not received, and place any horse entered incorrectly 
into its proper class (all at discretion of Director of Racing).  Stall space for all 
nominees may be revoked at any time.  Series Eligibility is based on average 
earnings per start in 2024 (must have at least 6 starts) through December 15, 2024. 
Starts made after 12/15/24 will no effect on horse’s series eligibility  Ties for spots in 
final and consolation will be drawn by lot.   For more information contact Director of 
Racing Dave Bianconi at 330-467-4101 ext.52300 or 
dbianconi@mgmnorthfieldpark.com . 

Eligibility for all series based on average earnings per start in 2024 through 12/15/2024. Starts made after 
12/15/2024 do not effect a horse’s eligibility. Must have at least 6 starts this year through 12/15/2024.

Pace H&G (Draw Leg 1 Friday, 12/20)
Non-Winners of $750 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg December 26
2nd Leg January 1
3rd Leg January 8
Final January 15
Consolation               January 15

8

 Trot (Draw Leg 1 Friday, 12/20)
Non-Winners of $750 (Mares nw $900) Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)9

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg $6,500

$6,500
$6,500
$13,000
$6,500

Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday               

December 26
2nd Leg January 1
3rd Leg January 8
Final January 15
Consolation                January 15 

1
Pace F&M (Draw Leg 1 Tuesday, 12/17)

Non-Winners of $750 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg $6,500

$6,500
$6,500
$13,000
$6,500

Saturday            December 21
2nd Leg Saturday             December 28
3rd Leg Saturday             January  4
Final Saturday                  January 11
Consolation               Saturday                  January 11

2 Pace F&M (Draw Leg 1 Tuesday, 12/17)
Non-Winners of $1,250 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg $10.000 Saturday        December 21
2nd Leg $10,000 Saturday        December 28
3rd Leg $10,000 Saturday        January  4
Final $18,500 Saturday             January 11
Consolation              $10,000 Saturday             January 11

3 Pace F&M (Draw Leg 1 Tuesday, 12/17)
Non-Winners of $2,000 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg Saturday               December 21
2nd Leg Saturday               December 28
3rd Leg Saturday               January  4
Final Saturday January 11
Consolation              Saturday 	

6 Pace H&G (Draw Leg 1 Thursday, 12/19)
Non-Winners of $1,250 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg December 23
2nd Leg December 30
3rd Leg January 7
Final January 14
Consolation                January 14

Trot (Draw Leg 1 Thursday, 12/19)
Non-Winners of $1,250 Per Start (Mares nw $1,500) in 2024 (through 12/15)7

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg $10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$18,500
$10,000

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday               

December 23
2nd Leg December 30
3rd Leg January 7
Final January 14
Consolation                January 14

4 Pace H&G (Draw Leg 1 Wednesday, 12/18)
Non-Winners of $2,000 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg December 22
2nd Leg December 29
3rd Leg

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday           

January 5
Final January 12
Consolation             

$13,500
$13,500
$13,500
$22,500
$13,500 January 12

5 Trot (Draw Leg 1 Wednesday, 12/18)
Non-Winners of $2,000 (Mares nw $2,400) Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

Purse		  Date of Race
1st Leg December 22
2nd Leg December 29
3rd Leg January 5
Final January 12
Consolation             January 12

The top nine series money earners (no more than two per owner or trainer) who enter will earn spots in the final.  The next nine series money earners earn spots in the 
Consolation (no more than two per owner or trainer).  Horses do not have to compete in all preliminary legs to make the Final or Consolation.  A second Consolation will be 
drawn if enough entries are received, at the discretion of the Director of Racing.  No horses can race in the Consolation that are eligible to race in the Final.  If fewer than 8 

horses are in the Consolation, it may be canceled at the discretion of the Director of Racing.

*FREE TO ENTER!*

$13,500
$13,500
$13,500
$22,500
$13,500

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday           

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday               

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$18,500
$10,000

$6,500
$6,500
$6,500
$13,000
$6,500

Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday               

$13,500
$13,500
$13,500
$22,500
$13,500




