Northfield Park - 2024 Conditioned Mini Series

No Pre-Nomination Necessary - Just Enter On The Scheduled Date Of The Draw



FREE TO ENTER!

Eligibility for all series based on average earnings per start in 2024 through 12/15/2024. Starts made after 12/15/2024 do not effect a horse's eligibility. Must have at least 6 starts this year through 12/15/2024.

The top nine series money earners (no more than two per owner or trainer) who enter will earn spots in the final. The next nine series money earners earn spots in the Consolation (no more than two per owner or trainer). Horses do not have to compete in all preliminary legs to make the Final or Consolation. A second Consolation will be drawn if enough entries are received, at the discretion of the Director of Racing. No horses can race in the Consolation that are eligible to race in the Final. If fewer than 8 horses are in the Consolation, it may be canceled at the discretion of the Director of Racing.

1

Pace F&M (Draw Leg 1 Tuesday, 12/17) Non-Winners of \$750 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$6,500	Saturday	December 21
2nd Leg	\$6,500	Saturday	December 28
3rd Leg	\$6,500	Saturday	January 4
Final	\$13,000	Saturday	January 11
Consolation	\$6,500	Saturday	January 11

3

Pace F&M (Draw Leg 1 Tuesday, 12/17) Non-Winners of \$2,000 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$13,500	Saturday	December 21
2nd Leg	\$13,500	Saturday	December 28
3rd Leg	\$13,500	Saturday	January 4
Final	\$22,500	Saturday	January 11
Consolation	\$13,500	Saturday	January 11

Trot (Draw Leg 1 Wednesday, 12/18)

Non-Wi	inners of \$2,000 (Mares	nw \$2,400) Per Start in 20	024 (th	rough	12/1	5)
	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race				
			_			

1st Leg	\$13,500	Sunday	December 22
2nd Leg	\$13,500		December 29
3rd Leg Final Consolation	\$13,500 \$13,500 \$22,500 \$13,500	Sunday Sunday Sunday Sunday	January 5 January 12 January 12

Trot (Draw Leg 1 Thursday, 12/19)

Non-Winners of \$1,250 Per Start (Mares nw \$1,500) in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$10,000	Monday	December 23
2nd Leg	\$10,000	Monday	December 30
3rd Leg	\$10,000	Tuesday	January 7
Final	\$18,500	Tuesday	January 14
Consolation	\$10,000	Tuesday	January 14

q

<u>Trot (Draw Leg 1 Friday, 12/20)</u> Non-Winners of \$750 (Mares nw \$900) Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$6,500	Thursday	December 26
2nd Leg	\$6,500	Wednesday	January 1
3rd Leg	\$6,500	Wednesday	January 8
Final	\$13,000	Wednesday	January 15
Consolation	\$6,500	Wednesday	January 15

2

Pace F&M (Draw Leg 1 Tuesday, 12/17) Non-Winners of \$1,250 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$10.000	Saturday	December 21
2nd Leg	\$10,000	Saturday	December 28
3rd Leg	\$10,000	Saturday	January 4
Final	\$18,500	Saturday	January 11
Consolation	\$10,000	Saturday	January 11

4

Pace H&G (Draw Leg 1 Wednesday, 12/18)

Non-Winners of \$2,000 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$13,500	Sunday	December 22
2nd Leg	\$13,500	Sunday	December 29
3rd Leg	\$13,500	Sunday	January 5
Final	\$22,500	Sunday	January 12
Consolation	\$13,500	Sunday	January 12

⁵⁾ 6

Pace H&G (Draw Leg 1 Thursday, 12/19) Non-Winners of \$1,250 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$10,000	Monday	December 23
2nd Leg	\$10,000	Monday	December 30
3rd Leg	\$10,000	Tuesday	January 7
Final	\$18,500	Tuesday	January 14
Consolation	\$10,000	Tuesday	January 14

Pace H&G (Draw Leg 1 Friday, 12/20) Non-Winners of \$750 Per Start in 2024 (through 12/15)

dbianconi@mgmnorthfieldpark.com.

	<u>Purse</u>	Date of Race	
1st Leg	\$6,500	Thursday	December 26
2nd Leg	\$6,500	Wednesday	January 1
3rd Leg	\$6,500	Wednesday	January 8
Final	\$13,000	Wednesday	January 15
Consolation	\$6,500	Wednesday	January 15

All Series conducted under the rules and regulations of the Ohio State Racing Commission, the United States Trotting Association and Northfield Park. Post positions in all legs drawn by lot. At the time of declaration, with the exception of championship legs or consolations, a horse must meet current qualifying standards at Northfield Park (official track variances allowed). Declarations close in accordance with the current draw schedule at Northfield Park. Northfield requires seven separate betting interests in any event or it may be canceled. In the event more than eleven enter any preliminary leg, the race will be split into divisions (maximum of ten horses per race if two or more divisions, at disrection of Director of Racing). Northfield reserves the right to reject any entry, declare off the event if sufficient nominations are not received, and place any horse entered incorrectly into its proper class (all at discretion of Director of Racing). Stall space for all nominees may be revoked at any time. Series Eligibility is based on average earnings per start in 2024 (must have at least 6 starts) through December 15, 2024. Starts made after 12/15/24 will no effect on horse's series eligibility. Ties for spots in final and consolation will be drawn by lot. For more information contact Director of Racing Dave Bianconi at 330-467-4101 ext.52300 or